

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21111/2008

RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22088 of 2008  
SLP(C) NO. 22158 of 2008

Date: 03/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. J.K. Das appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP (C) No.21111 of 2008 states that they do not want to file separate counter affidavit in view of cross SLPs. Learned Advocate Mr. Shiv Shankar Mishra appearing for Respondent No.2 in SLP (C) No.22088 and 22158 of 2008 also states that they do not want to file separate counter affidavit in view of cross SLPs.

Considering the cross SLPs, learned Advocates appearing for concerned parties have agreed that they will file appearance in cross SLPs, if it is not filed till date, before the date of listing. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar