

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21111/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in WA No. 143/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 22158 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim
relief)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22088 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission for urging addl.facts and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.
In SLP(C)No.21111/08 Mr.Raj Kumar Parashar, Adv.

2

Mr.manoranjan Padhi, Adv.

In SLP(C)No.22088/08 Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.
& 22158/08

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.S.Rajan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr.K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Preetam S., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)NO.22088/2008:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission sought is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C)Nos.21111/2008 & 22158/2008:

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master